University of Montana ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

Fall 10-23-2019

SB22-19/20: Resolution Amending the Base Rate for the Student Group Coordinator in Personnel Policy

Daniel Parsons The University Of Montana

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Parsons, Daniel, "SB22-19/20: Resolution Amending the Base Rate for the Student Group Coordinator in Personnel Policy" (2019). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.* 758. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/758

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1	The Associated Students of the University of Montana			
2	Resolution Amending the Base Rate for the Student Group Coordinator in Personnel Policy			
3	October 18, 2019			
4	SB22-19/20			
5	Authored by: Daniel Parsons, ASUM Business Manager;			
6				
7	Whereas, The Associated Students of the University of Montana (ASUM) employs a Student Group			
8	Coordinator to help assist student groups with events, paperwork, and recognition;			
9				
10	Whereas, ASUM values the contributions the Student Group Coordinator has provided to the student			
11	body and believes that funding this position is a worthwhile investment;			
12				
13	Whereas, Section 3.0 of ASUM Personnel Policy currently reflects the following position description rate			
14	of pay and the monthly base hours for the Student Group Coordinator position:			
15				
	ASUM Student Group Coordinator	Minimum Wage	+ 0.25	50.00
16				
17	Whereas, Current ASUM Personnel Policy does not accurately reflect the number of hours that the			
18	Student Group Coordinator works or their current base rate of pay;			
19				
20	Whereas, ASUM, in conjunction with the University Center, established a position description for the			
21	ASUM Student Group Coordinator in 2018;			
22				
23	Whereas, ASUM established a base rate pay of \$9.50 and up to 29 hours/week for the Student Group			
24 25	Coordinator within this description;			
25 26	Whereas ASIM Demonral Bolievy was never amonded to reflect this shows in never the second state			
20 27	Whereas, ASUM Personnel Policy was never amended to reflect this change in pay or hours once this position was created;			
28	position was created,			
29	Whereas, ASUM wishes to respect the agreement laid out in the position description for the Student			
30	Group Coordinator;			
31	Group Coordinator,			
32	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, That Section 3.0 of ASUM Personnel Policy be amended to reflect the			
33	following:			
34				
	ASUM Student Group Coordinator	\$9.50		100.00
35				100.00
36	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved, Th	at this resolution l	he sent to Ke	nzie Carter ASUM Student
37	Group Coordinator; Gwen Coon, ASUM Office Manager; and Marlene Hendrickson, ASUM Accountant.			
38	,,,,,, _	o inter hinninger, u		
39				
40	Passed by Committee: October	70.	2019	
41	Passed by Committee: October ? Passed by ASUM Senate: October ?	- A		
42	Passed by ASUM Senate: UCIO ber	5	2019	
43		······································		
44			CH.	
45	a clint		YVVI	m Houly
46	Alexander Akmal,			Hanley,
47	Chair of the Relations and Affairs Comm	ittee		of the Senate
48				
49	Approved by ASUM Senate Unanimously	¥		